
F: 515-255-9371

justice@soniaparraslaw.com

T: 515-255-9317

Des Moines Office: ADIO Building 2925 Ingersoll Ave., 3rd Floor Des Moines, IA 50312

Law Offices of Sonia Parras PLLC

Storm Lake Office (by appt. only): Lake Ave North Storm Lake, IA 50588

Sonia Parras Konrad (*AILA)

Free Legal Clinic for Immigrant Survivors first Friday of each month

Se habla español

Norris Law Firm PLLC

Office: 1514 E. Grand Avenue Suite C Des Moines, IA 50316

jeff@norrislaw.comJeff Norris

Se habla español and help in Bosnian

T: 515-777-1865

Benzoni & Maffitt Law Office

F: 515-274-2300James Benzoni (*AILA)

justice@benzonilaw.comJessica Maffitt (*AILA)

Office: 2912 Beaver Avenue Des Moines IA 50310

Se habla español

T: 515-271-5730

jessicamaffitt@benzonilaw.com

Dentons Davis Brown Law Firm

Office: 215 10th Street #1300 Des Moines, IA 50309

F: 515-243-0654

Elizabeth.vanarkel@dentons.com

Lori Chesser (*AILA)

Elizabeth Van Arkel (*AILA)

Megan.lantz@dentons.comMegan Lantz (*AILA)

T: 515-288-2500 ~ 515-246-7945

Se habla español - Help in Burmese

Community Lawyers of Iowa, PLLC

Office: 601 Hickman Road Des Moines, IA 50314

F: 515-218-1810

crottler@communitylawyersofiowa.com

Christopher Rottler (*AILA)

Justin Gross (*AILA)

jgross@communitylawyersofiowa.com

T: 515-412-4529

Se habla español 

Mueller Schmidt Mullholland Colling, PLLC

Office: 2711 Grand Avenue Des Moines, IA 50312

Cell: 515-823-7795

Alex.cardenas@iowalawyers.com

Alexander G. Cárdenas Cruz

T: 515-444-400

Se habla español 

Olazabal Law Offices LLC

Office: 615 E 14th Street #6 Des Moines, IA 50316

F: 712-560-3838Fernando M Olazabal (*AILA)

Se habla español 

T: 515-300-4881

olazaballaw@gmail.com

Des Moines Area
Parrish Law Firm

Office: 2910 Grand Avenue Des Moines, IA 50312

F: 515-284-1704

bbergmann@parrishlaw.com

Benjamin D. Bergmann (*AILA)

Alexander Smith (*AILA)

T: 515-284-5735

Se habla español asmith@parrishlaw.com
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Office: 3200 Ingersoll Avenue, Suite E Des Moines, IA 50312

Law Offices of Argueta & Gomez, LLP

rargueta@arguetagomezlaw.com

jgomez@arguetagomezlaw.com

Raziel Amed Argueta (*AILA)

T: 515-650-2844

Julio C. Gomez cargueta@arguetagomezlaw.com

Clarissa Argueta

Se habla español

iowalaw@arguetagomezlaw.com

Solutions Law Iowa PLC

Office: 1451 E. Grand Avenue Des Moines, IA 50316

attorney@solutionslawiowa.com

www.solutionslawiowa.com

Dawn Hernandez, Attorney & Mediator

T: 515-244-6546

Se habla español

Julie Solis-Alvarado (*AILA)

Office: 666 Grand Avenue Suite 2000 Des Moines, IA 50309

F: 515-558-0619

Se habla español 

T: 515-283-4619

jsolisalvarado@belinmccormick.com

Belin McCormick P.C.

T: 515-233-4388Barten Law, P.C.  

Jbarten@bartenlawoffice.comChristian Stickrod (*AILA)

Spanish, German, French Interpreting In Office, Telephone Meetings Available

Office: 1212 McCormick Avenue Suite 100 Ames, IA 500100

Logan Roth (*AILA) Lroth@bartenlawoffice.com

Erin Sellberg (*AILA)

F: 515-233-5911JoAnn Barten (*AILA)

Esellberg@bartenlawoffice.comTakes detained cases

Cstickrod@bartenlawoffice.com

Nikki Miras Mordini

Office: 317 6th Avenue #1300, Des Moines, IA 50309

T: 515-200-7004Timothy Farmer Law

Office: 1207 2nd Street Perry, IA 50220

tim@timothyfarmerlaw.comTim Farmer (*AILA)

T: 515-414-4070

Se habla español 

mailto:rargueta@arguetagomezlaw.com
mailto:jgomez@arguetagomezlaw.com
mailto:cargueta@arguetagomezlaw.com
mailto:iowalaw@arguetagomezlaw.com


Trey Sucher Law PLC

PO Box 36686 Des Moines, IA 50315

T: 515-360-8895

www.treysucherlaw.com

Trey Sucher (*AILA)

T: 319-333-4711

Se habla español 

Christopher J. Foster

F: 319-339-7712cjfoster@fosterlaw.com

T: 319-339-7727

PO Box 720 1519 South Gilbert Street

Lazara Pittman (*AILA)

Office: 745 Community Drive, Unit C North Liberty IA 52317

laz@pittmanlawic.com

T: 319-337-4090

Se habla español 

F: 319-351-1238

Iowa City Area

Rebelskey Law Office PLLC

PO Box 281 308 E Burlington Street Iowa City, IA 52240

emily@rebelskeylaw.comEmily Rebelskey (*AILA)

T: 319-849-8286

The Bernard Firm

Office: 226 South 3rd Street Suite 101 Ames, IA 50010

info@bernardfirm.comDoes not take removal cases

T: 515-232-4444

Washington Law Office, L.L.P.

PO Box 867 211 West Washington, Washington, IA 52353

Kathryn Salazar (*AILA)

T: 319-653-5431

Se habla español

F: 319-653-7434

kathy@washialaw.com

Allchin Law Office PLC

PO Box 1603 1500 Plaza Place, Suite 106 Muscatine, IA 52761

Summer Allchin (*AILA)

T: 563-265-1589

Se habla español

F: 888-389-4831

summer@allchinlaw.com

PO Box 745 124 West 4th Street, Suite A Cedar Falls, IA 50613
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Scarpellino Law PLC

Office: 2140 NorCor Avenue, Suite 1-5 Coralville, IA 52241

T: 319-853-1216

Se habla español 

scarpellinolaw@gmail.comMartha Scarpellino (*AILA)

Office: 1934 Boyrum Street, Iowa City, IA 52240

Malott Law PLC

F: 319-358-1902Jessica Malott (*AILA)

T: 319-358-1900

jessica@malottlawfirm.comIsaac Medina (*AILA)

David@malottlawfirm.comSe habla español

isaac@malottlawfirm.comDavid Franco Mesa

Rest of Iowa

*AILA= American Immigration Lawyers Association 

T: 712-722-5300Gunda Brost (*AILA)

Special interest in waivers, asylum law, naturalization and I290b appeals

Se habla español, Help in German and French brostlaw@outlook.com

Woods, Fuller, Shultz, and Smith P.C.

Office: 815 N. Main Avenue Suite 2, Sioux Center, Iowa 51250

Amanda Bahena (*AILA)

T: 712-722-5300

Se habla español

F: 712-722-5301

amanda.bahena@woodsfuller.com



Non-Profit Agencies
Iowa Migrant Movement for Justice 

Regular clinics in Des Moines, Storm Lake, Story County, Cedar Rapids, 

info@iowammj.org(Iowa MMJ)

T: 515-255-9809

Se habla español, and help in Pashto, Dari, Arabic, French, Nuer

Marshalltown, Ottumwa, and Decorah

T: 515-271-3851Drake Refugee Clinic

Se habla español law-refugee@drake.edu

Office: 2400 University Ave Des Moines, IA 50311

US Committee for Refugees and Immigrants (USCRI)

Office: 1200 University Avenue Suite 205 Des Moines IA 50314

legal@uscri-desmoines.org T: (515) 528-7525

T: 319-335-9023University of Iowa Legal Clinic

Bram Elias (*AILA) F: 319-353-5445

Office: 470 Boyd Law, Iowa City, IA 52242 law-legal-clinic@uiowa.edu

T: 515-207-0365Immigrant Connection

ic_tarin@tablechurchdsm.org & ic_natalie@tablechurchdsm.org

Office: 855 17th Street, Des Moines, IA 50314

Tarin Obbink & Natalie Wiseman, DOJ Accredited Representatives

T: 563-264-8883

F: 563-264-8088

Office: 1514 Isett Avenue, Stop 2 Muscatine, IA 52761

Diversity Service Center of Iowa

Rosa Mendoza & Irma Rodriguez, DOJ Accredited Representatives

Se habla español

Diocese of Davenport Immigration Program

Gricelda Garnica & Karina Garnica, DOJ Accredited Representatives

Office: 780 W. Central Park Avenue Davenport, IA 52804

F: 563-888-4383

T: 563-324-1911

Office: 1035 Wade Street Iowa City, IA 52240

IC Compassion Immigrant Resource Center T: 319-330-9883

Cheryl Mason (*AILA) Cheryl@iccompassion.org

Megan Brown (*AILA) teresa@iccompassion.org

Teresa Stecker, Director & DOJ Accredited Rep. immigration@iccompassion.org

T: 712-258-5137Mary J. Treglia Community House

Office: 900 Jennings Street, Sioux City, IA 51105

Andrea Paret & Balbina Vallades, DOJ Accredited Representatives

F: 712-234-1843frontdesk@marytreglia.org

Omaha Area 

ciraconnect.org

Center for Immigrant and Refugee Advancement (CIRA)

T: (402) 898-1349

Nebraska Immigration Legal Assistance Hotline (NILAH) T: 855-307-6730 

Hours for both hotlines are Monday - Thursday 9 a.m. – 3 p.m. 

Detained Assistance Hotline for Nebraska or Southwest Iowa T: 402-884-0876

F: 563-888-4383

T: 402-346-8323Yamamoto & Kitchens PC LLO

Rachel Yamamoto (*AILA)

Office: 3528 Dodge Street, Suite 110 Omaha, Nebraska 68131-3245

Se habla español

T: 402-733-8989

F: 402-733-8990

mjcurley@curleylawoffice.com

Curley Immigration Law

Office: 11128 John Galt Boulevard, Suite 104 Omaha, Nebraska 68137

Mark Curley (*AILA)

Se habla español

T: 402-933-4090Blackford Law, LLC

Office: 11711 Arbor Street, Suite 220 Omaha, Nebraska 68144

Brian Blackford (*AILA)

Se habla español brian@blackfordlawllc.com

F: 402-218-1645
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Catholic Charities Archdiocese of Dubuque

Office: 420 6th Street SE, Suite 220 Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

For appointments in Cedar Rapids & Dubuque, call 319-364-7121

For appointments in Waterloo, call 319-340-4304

Se habla español

Office: 7 2nd Avenue NE Hampton, IA 50441 Se habla español

La Luz Centro Cultural

immigration1@laluzcc.orgValeria González DOJ Accredited Rep.

T: 641-812-6009 (also on WhatsApp)

tel:5155287525


USCIS

Application Support Center Room 101

T: 515-564-4700Des Moines USCIS Office

Office: 210 Walnut, Room 215 Des Moines, IA 50309

Consulates

consomaha@minex.gob.gt Emergency: 531-910-0236

T: 531-910-0230 / 531-910-0231Guatemalan Consulate in Omaha

Office: 1010 N 96th Street Suite 200, Omaha, NE 68114

For appointments: 1-877-639-4835 F: 401-595-1845

Consulate provides services Monday-Friday, 8:00 am - 1:00 pm

T: 401-595-1841Mexican Consulate in Omaha

Office: 7444 Farnham Street Omaha, Nebraska 68114

T: 402-633-4025Omaha USCIS Office

Office: 1717 Avenue H, Omaha, Nebraska 68110

USCIS Contact Center www.uscis.govT: 800-375-5283
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This list has been compiled as a resource when looking for an attorney or Department of
Justice (DOJ) recognized agency to represent you in your immigration matters. Iowa

Migrant Movement for Justice (Iowa MMJ) does not guarantee the work of any of these
attorneys or organizations, nor does it make any recommendations or promote the use

of any particular attorney or organization’s services. When hiring an attorney or
accredited representative, you should always have a clear, written agreement regarding

what the attorney or accredited representative will do for you and the cost of the service. 

Iowa MMJ reserves the right to add or remove attorneys from the list at 
Iowa MMJ’s discretion. 

mailto:consomaha@minex.gob.gt

